H 0148431

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2

Recorded By: AE Book- 299 Page- 0076

RPTT: \$507.00

A.P.N. No.: 001-341-30 \$507.00 R.P.T.T. Escrow No.: 76099 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: CHARLES E. DUNHAM and MARY M. NEWTON 2344 Minor Way Las Vegas, NV 89104

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That ROBERT DASKAS, an unmarried man for valuable THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to CHARLES E. DUNHAM, an unmarried man and MARY M. NEWTON, an unmarried womandomestic partners, as community ** , all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 25, 2015	**property with righ	ts of survivorship
1/0/20		
ROBERT DASKAS	//	
State of Novala)		
County of April ()	SS.	
This instrument was acknowledged bef By: ROBERT DASKAS	fore me on the $27^{t/1}$ day of \cancel{Augu}	, 2015
Signature:		APRIL MCALLISTER Notary Public State of Nevede No. 14-15204-1
Notáry Public		My appl. exp. Oct. 20, 2018

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 76099

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That parcel situate in the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 33 as shown on Parcel Map for James Vincent recorded March 8, 1999 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, in Book B of Plats, page 194 as File No. 112430, together with that Certificate of Amendment recorded March 17, 1999 in Book B of Plats, page 201 A/B as File No. 112467, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2015-2016: 001-341-30



DOC # DV-148431

10/16/2015

02:53 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s) Leslie Boucher - Records

	r Parcel Numbe	ALUL er(s)	. I CINI			العما	Boucher -	Recorder
a) 001-3		51(3)					\ \	
b)	- 1-30					Page 1 Recorded	11 11	e: \$40.00 TT: \$507.00
c)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				299 Page- 0076	ŝ
d)			 				/ /	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5						\ \	
2. Type of I		h) 155	Cinale Fam. Bee	EOD DEGO	DDEOIO	ODTIONAL	HOE ONLY	\
. —	acant Land	b) 🗷	-	Book:	KDEK 5	Page:	. USE ONLY	\
• —	ondo/Twnhse	. —		Date of Rec	ordina:	raye.		+
e) 🔲 🗚	-	_	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:				7
- . —	gricultural	h) 📙	Mobile Home	110100				
i) 🗆 C	Other				-	<u> </u>	-	\nearrow
O T-4-11/-	lus (Cala Baisa)	- f D		/ /		1	#450 /	200 00
	lue/Sale Price		erty nly (value of Proper	tu) (-	\$130,0	00.00
	Tax Value:	suie O	illy (value of Froper	(y) <u>(</u>	-	_	\$130 (000.00
	perty Transfer	Tax Di	ie.	1		\vdash		507.00
	tion Claimed:						_	301.00
		ption pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/		
	ain Reason for				V			
				1		F		
			ng transferred: 100		%			
The und	ersigned decla	res and	l acknowledges, un	der penalty o	f perjury, _l	pursuant to)	
			that the information supported by docu					
			ermore, the parties					
			of additional tax du					
			. Pursuant to NRS					
jointly and s	severally liable	for any	additional amount of	owed.	·			
	11	1/4		1				
Ciana atting	1/1/20	X	Va.			0	- 11	
Signature	ROBERT DASK	No.	u		apacity _	Grantor/S	eller	<u> </u>
	PBERT DASK	Area .		_///				
		The same of		/ /				
Signature		700		/ / 0	apacity	Grantee/E	Buyer	
	HARLES E. D	UNHAN	The same of the sa		, , ,		•	
<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTO			BUYE			ORMATION	
Print Name	(REQU ROBERT DA			Drint Name:		EQUIRED)	HAM and MA	DV M
Address:	9609 Runaw			Print Name.	NEWTO		HAIVI and IVIA	PC T IVI.
City:	Las Vegas	ay Ct.		Address:	2344 Mir			
State: NV	Lus vogus	Zip:	89117	City:	Las Vega			
			7	State: NV		Zip:	89104	
1		er.	/					
			ING RECORDING			or buyer)		
Print Name				Escrow #:	76099			
Address:	P.O. Box 518	3, 328 I	Main Street					
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043	